## INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

# SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

### 4.26 Guestcall II Service

Guestcall II is offered to the hospitality industry where usage is primarily during off-peak periods. Guestcall is billed in six (6) second increments following an initial billing period of thirty (30) seconds. Guestcall Customers must have actual off-peak usage equal to or greater than 60% of all traffic.

- 4.26.1 Installation Charge:
- 4.26.2 Monthly Access:
- 4.26.3 [Reserved for Future Use]
- 4.26.4 [Reserved for Future Use]
- 4.26.5 Usage Charges:

#### MAXIMUM Intrastate Rates:

Day	Evening	Night
\$0.4100	\$0.3400	\$0.3400

MINIMUM Intrastate Rates:

Day	Evening	Night
\$0.1650	\$0.1300	\$0.1300

### 4.26.6 Discounts:

Dollar Volume		Retroactive
From	То	Discount
\$0.00	\$499.99	0%
\$500.00	\$2,499.99	5%
\$2,500.00	\$9,999.99	7%
\$10,000.00	over	10%

4.26.7 Other:

Not applicable

<u>MAXIMUM</u> \$0.00 \$40.00 (**I**)